
Open Government Contacts by Agency 
 

Agency for Health Care Administration 

(AHCA) 

Main Contact: 

William Roberts, Open Government 

(850) 412-3664 

William.roberts@ahca.myflorida.com 

 

 

Agency for Persons with Disabilities (APD) 

Main Contact: 

Brett Taylor 

(850) 410-1309 

PublicRecords@apdcares.org 

 

 

Commission on Ethics (ETHICS) 

Main Contact: 

Kerrie Stillman, Public Information Officers 

(850) 488-7864 

Stillman.kerrie@leg.state.fl.us 

 

 

Commission on Human Relations (CHR) 

Main Contact: 

Tammy Martin 

(850) 907-6808 

Tammy.martin@fchr.myflorida.com 

 

 

Department of Agriculture & Consumer 

Services (DACS) 

Main Contact: 

Steven Hall, General Counsel & Custodian of 

Records 

(850) 245-1000 

 

 

Department of Business & Professional 

Regulation (DBPR) 

Main Contact:  

Kristin Devila, Public Records Coordinator 

(850) 717-1185 

legalpublicrecords@myfloridalicense.com 

 

 

 

 

Department of Children and Families (DCF) 

Main Contact: 

Jeffrey Richardson, Records Custodian 

(850) 488-2381 

Jeffrey.richardson@myflfamilies.com 

 

 

 

Department of Citrus (CITRUS) 

Main Contact:  

Alice Wiggins 

(863) 537-3956 

awiggins@citrus.myflorida.com 

 

 

Department of Corrections (FDC) 

Main Contact:  

Donna Beard, Public Records Coordinator 

(850) 717-3625 

Co.publicrecords@fdc.myflorida.com 

 

 

Department of Economic Opportunity (DEO) 

Main Contact:  

Colleen McClure, Public Records Coordinator 

(850) 245-7140 

PRRequest@deo.myflorida.com 

 

 

Department of Education (DOE) 

Main Contact:  

Suzan Shaw, Public Records Administrator 

(850) 245-9381 

PRR@fldoe.org 

 

 

 

Department of Elder Affairs 

Main Contact:  

Djanet Cannady-Morgan, Office of General 

Counsel 

(850) 414-2114 

doeapublicrecords@elderaffairs.org 
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Department of Environmental Protection 

(DEP) 

Main Contact:  

John Calhoun, Director of the Office of the 

Ombudsman and Public Services 

(850) 245-2121 

ombudsman@dep.state.fl.us 

 

 

Department of Financial Services (DFS) 

Main Contact:  

Tammy Martina 

(850) 413-3149 

publicrecordsrequest@myfloridacfo.com 

 

 

Department of Health (DOH) 

Main Contact:  

Kendra Washington, Public Records Manager 

(850) 245-4005 

PublicRecordsRequest@flhealth.gov 

 

 

Department of Highway Safety and Motor 

Vehicles (DHSMV) 

Main Contact:  

Joe Gillespie, Public Records Operations 

Administrator 

(850) 617-3101 

JoeGillespie@flhsmv.gov  

 

 

Department of Juvenile Justice (DJJ) 

(850) 717-2597 

PublicRecordsReq@djj.state.fl.us 

 

 

Department of Lottery (LOTTERY) 

(850) 487-7724 

opengov@flalottery.com 

En Español: 

Nidia Tew 

(850) 487-7787 

tewn@flalottery.com 

 

 

 

Department of Management Services (DMS) 

Main Contact:  

James Richardson, Assistant General Counsel 

(850) 921-4784 

James.richardson@dms.myflorida.com 

 

 

 

 

Department of Military Affairs (DMA) 

Main Contact:  

Tina Guillote 

(904) 823-0294 

Tina.m.guillote.nfg@mail.mil 

 

 

Department of Revenue (DOR) 

Main Contact:  

Sarah Chisenhall, Open Government Officer 

(850) 617-8347 

Sarah.wachman.chisenhall@floridarevenue.com 

 

 

Department of State (DOS) 

(850) 245-6536 

DOS.GeneralCounsel@DOS.MyFlorida.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Department of Veterans Affairs (DVA) 

Main Contact:  

Ellen Allen, Public Records Administrator 

(727) 518-3202 Ext. 5594 

publicrecordsrequest@fdva.state.fl.us 

En Español: 

Carlos Gabino 

(305) 849-2667 

Gabino@fdva.state.fl.us 
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Division of Administrative Hearings 

(850) 488-9675 

PublicRecordsRequest@doah.state.fl.us 

 

 

Division of Emergency Management (DEM) 

Main Contact:  

Sherin Joseph 

(850) 815-4156 

Records@em.myflorida.com 

 

 

Enterprise Florida (EFI) 

Main Contact:  

Kathleen Keenan 

(850) 298-6634 

kkeenan@enterpriseflorida.com 

 

 

Executive Office of the Governor (EOG) 

Main Contact:  

Olivia Boney 

(850) 717-9248 

DeSantis.OpenGov@eog.myflorida.com 

En Español: 

Martha Cimmino-Lynn, Consumer Service 

Analyst 

(850) 488-4441 

Martha.cimmino-lynn@eog.myflorida.com 

 

 

Fish & Wildlife Conservation Commission 

(FWCC) 

Main Contact:  

Hollie Weathersbee, Public Records Manager 

(850) 488-6553 

Hollie.weathersbee@myfwc.com 

 

 

Florida Commission on Offender Review 

(FCOR) 

(850) 922-0000 

fcorlegal@fcor.state.fl.us 

 

 

 

 

Office of Financial Regulation (OFR) 

(850) 413-3149 

PublicRecordsRequest@myfloridacfo.com 

 

 

Florida Department of Law Enforcement 

(FDLE) 

(850) 410-7676 

publicrecords@fdle.state.fl.us 

En Español: 

Lourdes Howell-Thomas, Senior Management 

Analyst II 

(850) 410-7241 

lourdesthomas@fdle.state.fl.us 

 

 

 

 

 

Florida Department of Transportation 

(FDOT) 

(850) 414-5265 

FDOT.PublicRecords@dot.state.fl.us 

 

 

Florida Housing Finance Corporation 

(FHFC) 

Main Contact:  

Ann Howard 

(850) 488-4197 

CorporationClerk@floridahousing.org 

Erik R. Fenniman, General Counsel 

(850) 414-5263 

Erik.fenniman@dot.state.fl.us 

 

 

Office of the Attorney General (OAG) 

Main Contact: 

Nicholas Weilhammer, Public Records 

Coordinator 

(850) 414-3300 

PublicRecords Request@myfloridalegal.com 

 

 

Office of Insurance Regulation (OIR) 

(850) 413-4223 

publicrecords@floir.com 
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Public Service Commission (PSC) 

Main Contact:  

Adam Teitzman 

(850) 413-6770 

Adam.teitzman@psc.state.fl.us 

En Español: 

Ruth Nettles, Commission Deputy Clerk II 

(850) 413-6758 

rnettles@psc.state.fl.us 

Marguerita Valdez de Gonzales, Regulatory 

Specialist III 

(850) 413-6113 

mvaldez@psc.state.fl.us 

 

 

Florida House of Representatives 

Office of Open Government 

(850) 717-5650 

opengovernment@myfloridahouse.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Florida Senate 

Main Contact:  

Michelle Perez, Public Records Coordinator 

(850) 487-5237 

publicrecordsrequests@flsenate.gov 

 

 

Agency for State Technology (AST) 

Main Contact: 

Erin Choy, Public Records Custodian 

(820) 412-6050 

Erin.choy@ast.myflorida.com 

 

 

 

Office of Executive Clemency 

Florida Commission on Offender Review 

1-800-435-8286 

clemencyweb@fcor.state.fl.us  
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